

S No.263/19

J K Chawla, Advocate v. Shelly Kashyap & Anr.

18.04.2019

Present : Sh. Lalit Yadav, ld. counsel alongwith plaintiff.

Suit received on assignment. Be checked & registered.

Heard. Issue notice of the suit on PF/RC, copies, dasti and service of defendant No.2 be effected through the Court of Judicature of Ld. District Judge, Thane, Mumbai, for 23.07.2019. Steps within a month.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-01

(East)/KKD/Delhi / 18.04.19