

CS. No. 263/19
J.K. CHAWLA VS SHELLEY KASHYAP

23.07.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Naveen Pandey, advocate for defendant No.1 files memo of appearance and seeks time to file vakalatnama also written statement with copy to the plaintiff in advance and against receipt for 27.08.2019. Process not returned in respect of defendant No.2, be issued afresh on PF./RC/Copies/Dasti and service be effected through the court of judicature of Ld. District Judge, Thane, Maharashtra. Steps be taken within three days. Even replication may be filed to the W/S of defendant No.1

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.07.2019