

CS NO. 263/19
J.K. CHAWLA
VS.
SHEELY KASHYAP

03.12.2020

Present : Sh. Amit Tripathi, Ld. Counsel alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Sudhir Kumar Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant No. 1.

Spare copies of the replies filed by the defendants,
also copy of the application for exemption moved by the
defendant No. 2 is given to Sh. Chawla, who supplies copy of
the reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, to Sh.
Mehra and states that he will file the same through established
procedure for further consideration in the matter on 14.04.2021.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.12.2020