

CS NO.263/19
J.K. CHAWLA
Vs.
SHELLEY KASHYAP

22.11.2022

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Mr. Yogender Giri, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1 along-with the defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the
defendant no.1, be taken on record.

Adjournment sought by both the parties to
explore the chances of compromise/ settlement.

At joint request, put up for compromise, if any/
purpose fixed on **22.04.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.11.2022