

CS 263/19
J.K. CHAWLA
Vs.
SHELLEY KASHYAP

22.07.2023

Present : Mr. Sushil Kumar, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff as the present matter is likely to be settled between the parties.

At request, put up for recording of settlement/arguments on pending application on **04.12.2023**.

At this stage, Mr. S.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant has appeared and apprised about the proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.07.2023