

23

CS 263/19

J.K. CHAWLA Vs. SHELLEY KASHYAP

04.12.2023.

The case file received by way of transfer vide order no. 35/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Satish Chandra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Plaintiff submits that he is ready with arguments on all pending applications.

Proxy counsel submits that main counsel is not available today and he requested for short adjournment.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant to argue on all the pending applications subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited in DLSA, East KKD, Delhi.

Put up for arguments on all the pending applications on **01.02.2024.**

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/04.12.2023